US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass

Schedule of Classes

Thursday, November 06, 2014

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 153, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM

338
347
505
108
287
198

Joan Darnell at E; Axel Steiner at C

Letizia, Pam Heglund Q
Zoe, Erika-West Danque Q
Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Q
Madame Noir, Jennifer Huber

Trifecta+//, Courtney Horst-Cutright Q
Romantico SF, Heather Mason Q

Class 190-4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM

448
229
289
237
161
421

Joan Darnell at E; Axel Steiner at C

Amidala, Sara Davisson Q
Damani, Letitia Mastrianni

Zaida, Jennifer Hentges-Conour Q
Aliea, Sonya Hunt Q
Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Q

Don Camillo, Sarah Diggin

- Break 9:48 AM - 10:00 AM -
Class 190-1, USDF First Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

10:00 AM
10:09 AM
10:18 AM
10:27 AM
10:36 AM
10:45 AM
10:54 AM
11:03 AM
11:12 AM
11:21 AM
11:30 AM
11:39 AM
11:48 AM
11:57 AM

163
339
193
394
344
206
354
221
292
155
219
302
167
313

Joan Darnell at E; Axel Steiner at C

Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q
Vaun B, Alison Hartley Q
Reminisce HM, Fie Andersen

Elbricht, Megan Mclsaac

Gauchada, Meaghan Spann

Tebaldo, Sian McBride Q
Dear Heart, Allison Kavey

Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel

Emerald, Elise Conour

Brina, Stephanie Baranko

Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray
Brunswik, Catherine Jacob

Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
Kingsley, Megan Mclsaac

00 OO

- Lunch Break 12:06 PM - 1:00 PM -
Class 190-2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM

504
473
272
309

Joan Darnell at E; Axel Steiner at C
Vredestein, Jennifer Flowers
Xenia fan Willow View, Linda Strine Q
Marco von Laar , Claudia Novick
Winterfair, Andrea Hart

Class 195-1, USDF Intermediate I Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
2:12 PM
2:21 PM

204
220
436
200
215
247

Joan Darnell at E; Axel Steiner at C

Siep, Fie Andersen Q
Wishful Thinking, Angie Egberg Q
Integrity, Alexandra Krossen Q
Royal Konig, Lauren Thornlow

Westerstorm, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn Q
Demaskus, Rhonda Dretel Q

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
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Thursday, November 06, 2014

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 195-G, USDF Grand Prix Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

2:30 PM
2:39 PM
2:48 PM
2:57 PM

503
447
384
171

Joan Darnell at E; Axel Steiner at C

Pluto VI Andorella, Amanda Johnson Q Open

Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth Q Adult Am.
Junior, Janne Rumbough Adult Am.
Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz Q Adult Am.

- Break 3:06 PM - 3:20 PM -
Class 190-3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

3:20 PM
3:29 PM
3:38 PM
3:47 PM
3:56 PM
4:05 PM
4:14 PM
4:23 PM
4:32 PM
4:41 PM
4:50 PM

380
423
281
538
225
336
197
375
351
152
251

Joan Darnell at E; Axel Steiner at C

Seraphina MRF, Tori Polonitza Q Open
Ruffino, Sarah Diggin Open
Katharina v.V., Jennifer Hentges-Conour Open
Gusto, Ann Libert Adult Am.
Von Rizo, Julie Christie Open
Lyric PT, Laurie Moore Q Open
Rocazino, Fie Andersen Open
WEC Freedom, Lara Ceppi Adult Am.
Rudi Regali, Nancy Szakacs Adult Am.
Barroco, Melissa Maclaren Q Open
Deuce, Jamie McDevitt Q Adult Am.

- Arena Done 4:59 PM -

- Competitor Welcome Party & Trade Fair Kick-Off in the Alltech 5:30 PM - 7:00 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Thursday, November 06, 2014

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 103, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:07 AM
8:14 AM
8:21 AM
8:28 AM
8:35 AM
8:42 AM
8:49 AM
8:56 AM
9:03 AM
9:10 AM
9:17 AM
9:24 AM
9:31 AM
9:38 AM
9:45 AM
9:52 AM
9:59 AM
10:06 AM
10:19 AM
10:26 AM
10:33 AM

10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM

396
103
271
460
115
170
217
480
178
435
298
300
466
437
190
248
535
312

310
260
358

510
279
185
176
360
470
456
475
448
512
278

Gary Rockwell at C; Adrienne Pot at B

Hero L, Mike Suchanek

Coeur D'espri, Sandra Holden
Fresca, Carolyn Desnoyer
Fidellio, Kim Gentry

Bella Luna, Kimberley Reynolds
Fraulein Holle, Katie Strack

You Can't Rush Me, Lynn Egan
Edward, Patricia Becker
Imparable, Lisa Battan

Heart B Dyna, Laura Hermanson
Sir Eastwood, Kymberly Pullen
Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek
Danka Shoene RRS, Silva Martin
Ferrante CF, John Schaaf
Recess, Kari Schmitt

MHS Octavia, Sarah Watson
Donnerwind, Sarah Murrell
Casino, Stephanie Brazus

- Break -

U-Haul, Kathryn Lubianski

Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage
Diamond Dureza, Caryn Vesperman
Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

Q
Q

Gary Rockwell at C; Adrienne Pot at B

Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks
Connaisseur, Susan Jones
Paviano, Jacquelyn McMaster
Grecco, Kathy Nardi

Aramo, Kassandra Barteau
Brav-o, Robyn Hahn

Louis Vuitton, Shauntel Bryant
Boxster A, Michael Bragdell
Amidala, Sara Davisson
Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks
Reliance, Susan Jones

- Lunch Break 12:08 PM - 1:00 PM -

Class 183, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open
Gary Rockwell at C; Adrienne Pot at B

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
2112 PM
2:21 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:112 PM
3:21 PM

Class 121, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open

3:30 PM
3:37 PM

164
457
331
537
465
527
273
245
477
234

432
509
254
213
371

293

259 The King of Rock'n Roll, Shannon Dahmer

Donnerhit, Jeanne Van Nuys-Hitt
C-Golden Eye, Kim Gentry
Welttaenser, Shelly Reichart
Udjang, Michelle Gerlach
Wildfeuer, Alexa Briscoe

Sir Velo, Noel Williams
Uberlinus, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor
Weis Guy, Tom Noone

Don Principe, Michael Bragdell
Winslow, Kimberly McGrath

- Break -

Indurain, Alicia Lee

Apollo, Rachael Hicks
Vindicator, Barbara Breen-Gurley
Adesco C, Elena Golubitsky
Destiny, Devon Kane

Gary Rockwell at C; Adrienne Pot at B

Arnoud, Sandra Eckles

- Arena Done 3:45 PM -
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Thursday, November 06, 2014

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
Anne Gribbons at C; Natalie Lamping at B

8:00 AM 192 Remembranz, Kari Schmitt Q Open
8:08 AM 186 Pikko Del Rio H.U., Cynthia Olson Adult Am.
8:16 AM 110 Rigoletto MTF, Sandra Retzlaff Q Adult Am.
8:24 AM 181 Makenzie CF, Kristin Evanson Adult Am.
8:32 AM 156 Brunello M, Melissa Torreano Q Adult Am.
8:40 AM 428 Caymus, Beth Godwin Q Adult Am.
8:48 AM 333 Bravo, Joan Gariboldi Adult Am.
8:56 AM 168 Finesse, Lisa Bradley Adult Am.
9:04 AM 201 Rubico, Patti Blackmore Adult Am.
9:12 AM 284 McKensey, John Mason Q Open
9:20 AM 359 Limited Edition, Melissa Torreano Q Adult Am.
9:28 AM 227 Mason, Amanda Wille Adult Am.
9:36 AM 520 Fergie MRF, Shannon Langer Adult Am.
9:44 AM 400 Emilia MV, Eileen Keipper Adult Am.
9:52 AM 226 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
10:00 AM 203 San Corazon, Morgan Barrows Open
10:08 AM 328 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long Adult Am.

- Break 10:16 AM - 10:35 AM -
Class 131, USEF Third Level Test One AA/Open
Anne Gribbons at C; Natalie Lamping at B

10:35 AM 322 Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber Adult Am.
10:43 AM 356 Hemmingway, Angela Jackson Open
10:51 AM 539 Reilly, Suzanne Wepplo Open

Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open
Anne Gribbons at C; Natalie Lamping at B

11:00 AM 538 Gusto, Ann Libert Adult Am.
11:08 AM 505 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Adult Am.
11:16 AM 101 Romantic Prince, Kimberly Kulczycki Adult Am.

- Lunch Break 11:25 AM - 1:00 PM -
Class 133, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open
Anne Gribbons at C; Natalie Lamping at B

1:00 PM 104 Hot Date, Kymberly Pullen Q Open
1:08 PM 415 Rendezvous MF, Martine Duff Adult Am.
1:16 PM 252 Devotion, Amy Schaaf Adult Am.
1:24 PM 222 Zlatan M.Ge, Ida Noll Q Adult Am.
1:32 PM 117 Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque Open
1:40 PM 385 Fleury's Fanfare, Gwen Poulin Q Open
1:48 PM 539 Reilly, Suzanne Wepplo Open
1:56 PM 352 Unexpected, Heather Romriell Open
2:04 PM 231 De Beers, Holly Wilmoth Open
2:12 PM 160 Chopard, Gwyneth McPherson Open
2:20 PM 196 Roca, Jennifer Sotiroff Adult Am.
2:28 PM 270 London Swing, Rosalind Kinstler Open
2:36 PM - Break -

2:56 PM 283 Faye, John Mason Open
3:04 PM 177 Hanseat, Jenny Baldwin Q Open
312 PM 476 Feuerbach, Michael Bragdell Open
3:20 PM 153 Don Rubin, Andria Allen Adult Am.
3:28 PM 192 Remembranz, Kari Schmitt Q Open
3:36 PM 240 FS Tiger Lily, Barbara Burnett Open
3:44 PM 303 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox Adult Am.

- Arena Done 3:52 PM -
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Thursday, November 06, 2014

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 113, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open
Linda Zang at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

9:00 AM
9:08 AM
9:16 AM
9:24 AM
9:32 AM
9:40 AM
9:48 AM
9:56 AM
10:04 AM
10:12 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM

313
328
260
387
398
165
157
422
330
271
364

396
459
170
353
190
102

Kingsley, Megan Mclsaac

Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long
Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage
De Nada, Gwen Poulin

Gold Flash, Viki Meyers

Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson
Butterfly Kisses, Mimi Junick

Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Falbo, Jennifer Anttonen

Fresca, Carolyn Desnoyer
Rosevelt, Faye Flynn

- Break -

Hero L, Mike Suchanek

Frasier, Kim Gentry

Fraulein Holle, Katie Strack

De Leon, Courtney Tasso

Recess, Kari Schmitt

Samos Ronia, Lily Schoeppner

Class 101, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open
Linda Zang at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

11:40 AM
11:47 AM
11:54 AM
12:01 PM
12:08 PM

444
115
330
437
300

Guateque IV, Laura Cross
Bella Luna, Kimberley Reynolds
Falbo, Jennifer Anttonen
Ferrante CF, John Schaaf
Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek

- Lunch Break 12:15 PM - 1:05 PM -
Class 163, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open
Linda Zang at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

1:05 PM
1:14 PM
1:23 PM
1:32 PM
1:41 PM
1:50 PM
1:59 PM
2:08 PM
2:17 PM
2:26 PM
2:35 PM
2:44 PM
2:53 PM
3:02 PM
3:16 PM
3:25 PM
3:34 PM
3:43 PM
3:52 PM
4:.01 PM

184
162
151
179
268
346
335
232
212
361
540
286
507

545
458
247
202
355
188

Paddington, Martin Kuhn
Delphino, Evelyn Murphy
Bajanus, Diane Glossman
Lakota Lace, Shannon Dahmer
De Noir 3, Mette Rosencrantz
Ruxpin, Evelyn Angelle

Donna Carina 6, Christina Vinios
Reijne, Shauntel Bryant
Westen, Jessica Paine

Lanzelot 99, Jennifer Van de Loo
Captain Jack, Selena Pape
Dido, Adrienne Bessey
Whimsical, Michele Hall

- Break -

Allure S, Angela Jackson
Leonardo, Kim Gentry
Demaskus, Rhonda Dretel
Rubin Raphael, Judy Ethell
Rocky Lane, Rebecca Knollman
Radcliffe, Amy Leach

- Arena Done 4:10 PM -
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Friday, November 07, 2014

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 5030, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship Open
Natalie Lamping at E; Linda Zang at C; Adrienne Pot at M
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:21 AM

159
179
198
208
218
232
246
262
267
268
335
337
355
403
458
463
468
472
541
545

Class 512A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship AA
Adrienne Pot at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Linda Zang at M
11:40 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 3:33 PM

151
162
188
200
202
212
216
230
247
286
346
361
406
433
495
507
540

Class 507A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship AA
Adrienne Pot at E; Linda Zang at C; Natalie Lamping at M
3:45 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 5:06 PM

171
207
295
348
384
386
432
465
509

- Dinner and Award Ceremonies 5:06 PM - 6:45 PM -

Chivalry, Jami Kment

Lakota Lace, Shannon Dahmer
Romantico SF, Heather Mason
Verida, Heather Blitz

Zar, Heather Mason

Reijne, Shauntel Bryant

Rocky Road Trip, Anne Yanney
Montana, Stacey Hastings

Don Angelo, Cyndi Jackson

De Noir 3, Mette Rosencrantz
Donna Carina 6, Christina Vinios
Accentuate, Fran Kehr

Rocky Lane, Rebecca Knollman
Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson
Leonardo, Kim Gentry

Piper, Jill Allard

Zonnerhall, Susanne Benne
Special D, Justine Wilson

FWF Baron Von Caprioli, Jonni Adams-Allen

Allure S, Angela Jackson

Bajanus, Diane Glossman
Delphino, Evelyn Murphy
Radcliffe, Amy Leach

Royal Konig, Lauren Thornlow
Rubin Raphael, Judy Ethell
Westen, Jessica Paine

Wies V/D Klumpert, Amy Paterson
Willow Bae, Susan Harrington
Demaskus, Rhonda Dretel

Dido, Adrienne Bessey

Ruxpin, Evelyn Angelle

Lanzelot 99, Jennifer Van de Loo
Fortune and Fame, Alyssa Eidbo
Winston, Jacqueline Beasley
Festivo, Christine Deherrera
Whimsical, Michele Hall

Captain Jack, Selena Pape

Fynn*/*/*/*/*], Candace Platz
Tennyson-ISF, Suzie Halle
Gentleman, Kristin Herzing
Windsong, Aileen Daly
Junior, Janne Rumbough
Elfenfeuer, Alice Tarjan
Indurain, Alicia Lee
Wildfeuer, Alexa Briscoe
Apollo, Rachael Hicks

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Adult Am.
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Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
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Friday, November 07, 2014 Ring 1 (Alltech)

- Welcome Ceremony 6:15 PM - 6:35 PM -
Class 5040, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship Open

Kristi Wysocki at E; Gary Rockwell at C; Michael Osinski at M
6:45 PM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 10:14 PM

169 Flair, Michael Poulin Open
210 Warsteiner, Heather Mason Open
213 Adesco C, Elena Golubitsky Open
214 Romantic, Allen Swafford Open
234 Winslow, Kimberly McGrath Open
239 Tonico Do Top, Felicitas Von Neumann-Cosel Open
245 Weis Guy, Tom Noone Open
254 Vindicator, Barbara Breen-Gurley Open
273 Uberlinus, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor Open
369 Wakeup, Emily Miles Open
370 Weltdorff, Emily Miles Open
371 Destiny, Devon Kane Open
457 C-Golden Eye, Kim Gentry Open
478 Lamborghini, Tracey Olsen Open
487 Amicelli, Barbara Strawson Open
496 Zabaco, Andreanna Patzwald Open
513 Rhett, James Koford Open
525 North Forks Cardi, Jessica Wisdom Open
526 Wild Dancer, Kathy Priest Open
527 Sir Velo, Noel Williams Open
537 Udjang, Michelle Gerlach Open

- Awards 10:15 PM - 10:25 PM -
- Liberty Exhibition featuring Ariana Sakari and Belmont 8:06 PM - 8:16 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 273, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate Il TOC AA/Open
Axel Steiner at H; Hilda Gurney at C; Sandra Hotz at B

8:00 AM 224
8:09 AM 530

Fleur Rouge, Christine Ekstrand
Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy

- Break 8:18 AM - 8:30 AM -

Class 5020, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship Open
Axel Steiner at H; Hilda Gurney at C; Sandra Hotz at B
8:30 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:02 PM

152
160
177
192
195
197
231
236
240
263
270
275
283
318
323
332
352
356
360
385
390
474
476
539

Barroco, Melissa Maclaren
Chopard, Gwyneth McPherson
Hanseat, Jenny Baldwin
Remembranz, Kari Schmitt
Ripline, Heather Blitz

Rocazino, Fie Andersen

De Beers, Holly Wilmoth

Fiero, Lauren Sprieser

FS Tiger Lily, Barbara Burnett
Dakota, Stacey Hastings
London Swing, Rosalind Kinstler
Doctor Wendell MF, James Koford
Faye, John Mason

Celtic Grace, Jonni Adams-Allen
Cosworth, Cynthia Scopac
Boccaccio IOF, Debbie Hill
Unexpected, Heather Romriell
Hemmingway, Angela Jackson
Aramo, Kassandra Barteau
Fleury's Fanfare, Gwen Poulin
Figaro HP, Kathleen Kelly
Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson
Feuerbach, Michael Bragdell
Reilly, Suzanne Wepplo

- Lunch Break 12:02 PM - 1:00 PM -

Class 504A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship AA
Sandra Hotz at H; Axel Steiner at C; Hilda Gurney at B
1:00 PM start, times determined by draw, class ends at 2:36 PM

176
185
211
278
279
448
470
485
505
510
512
543

Grecco, Kathy Nardi
Paviano, Jacquelyn McMaster
Wendo, Kay Lorenzen
Reliance, Susan Jones
Connaisseur, Susan Jones
Amidala, Sara Davisson
Brav-o, Robyn Hahn

Watch Me M, Mary O'Brien
Moonshine, Anna Jaffe

Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks
Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks
Con Dia, Stephanie McNutt

1B
1B

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 07, 2014

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 263, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open

3:00 PM
3:09 PM
3:18 PM
3:27 PM
3:36 PM
3:45 PM
3:54 PM
4:03 PM

297
393
418
482
109
220
468
204

Sandra Hotz at H; Axel Steiner at C; Hilda Gurney at B

Rondo del Rey, John Mason Open
Baximiliana, Karen Lipp Q Open
Robinson 286, Jennifer Thompson Q Open
Blue Eyed Dream, Charity Messer Q Open
Bentley, Kelli Mardell Open
Wishful Thinking, Angie Egberg Q Open
Zonnerhall, Susanne Benne Q Open
Siep, Fie Andersen Q Open

Class 222, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open

412 PM
4:19 PM
4:27 PM
4:34 PM

199
110
373
349

Sandra Hotz at H; Axel Steiner at C; Hilda Gurney at B

Roulette, Jessica lorio Adult Am.
Rigoletto MTF, Sandra Retzlaff Adult Am.
Charly Brown, Jamie Sawyer Open
Call To Order, Kathryn Stoy Open

- Arena Done 4:42 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014 Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
Joan Darnell at H; Anne Gribbons at C; William Solyntjes at B

8:00 AM 408 Gran Casso, Jenna Stern Open
8:08 AM 424 Prism, Melissa McDonald Q Adult Am.
8:16 AM 491 Femi, Suzanne Graham Q Open
8:24 AM 290 Don Derrick, Dawn Weniger Open
8:32 AM 456 Louis Vuitton, Shauntel Bryant Open
8:40 AM 289 Zaida, Jennifer Hentges-Conour Q Open
8:48 AM 172  Galbatorix, Emily Miles Open

- Break 8:56 AM - 9:15 AM -
Class 5010, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship Open

Joan Darnell at H; Anne Gribbons at C; William Solyntjes at B
9:15 AM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 11:42 AM

157 Butterfly Kisses, Mimi Junick Open
170 Fraulein Holle, Katie Strack Open
190 Recess, Kari Schmitt Open
238 Erania, Domenique Carson Open
248 MHS Octavia, Sarah Watson Open
269 Furst Aurum, Stacey Hastings Open
298 Sir Eastwood, Kymberly Pullen Open
300 Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek Open
313 Kingsley, Megan Mclsaac Open
327 Fabu Fling Jj, Lindsay Cooper Open
396 Hero L, Mike Suchanek Open
435 Heart B Dyna, Laura Hermanson Open
444 Guateque IV, Laura Cross Open
460 Fidellio, Kim Gentry Open
466 Danka Shoene RRS, Silva Martin Open
480 Edward, Patricia Becker Open
493 Flash Gordon S. E., Lauren Chumley Open
522 Florante YF, Tyra Vernon Open

- Lunch Break 11:42 AM - 1:00 PM -
Class 283, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

Anne Gribbons at C

1:.00PM 331 Welttaenser, Shelly Reichart Q Open _
Class 202, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open

Anne Gribbons at C
1:09 PM 437 Ferrante CF, John Schaaf Adult Am.
116 PM 115 Bella Luna, Kimberley Reynolds Open T
124 PM 330 Falbo, Jennifer Anttonen AdultAm.
1:31 PM 383 Autumn Rhapsody +//, Caitlin Zech Adult Am.
1:39PM 194 Ribaldi, Mollie Reynolds Adult Am.
1:46 PM 292 Emerald, Elise Conour Open -
1:54 PM 294 Leopold Luck, Theresa Horne AdultAm.
2:01PM 217 You Can't Rush Me, Lynn Egan AduttAm.

- Break 2:10 PM -2:30 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014 Ring 3 (Murphy)
Class 233, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

Anne Gribbons at C

2:30 PM 426 Lionheart, Birgitt Dagge Q Adult Am.

2:38PM 252 Devotion, Amy Schaaf Adult Am.
2:46 PM 449 Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette Adult Am.
2:54PM 196 Roca, Jennifer Sotiroff Adult Am.
3:02PM 104 Hot Date, Kymberly Pullen Q  Open -
3:10 PM 462 Sijmen fon LaClar, Barbara Hanus Adult Am. T
3:18PM 311 Cruisewood, Mandalyn Skiles Q  Open -
3:26 PM 380 Seraphina MRF, Tori Polonitza Q  Open T
3:34 PM 223 Braxxton , Christine Ekstrand AdultAm.
3:42PM 544 Vanity, Selena Pape AdultAm.
3:50 PM 402 Ghalewind, Lauren Wade Q Adult Am. T
3:58 PM 351 Rudi Regali, Nancy Szakacs Adult Am.
4:06 PM 174 Ghinger Ale, Judith Nordstrom Adult Am.
414PM 175 Good Luck Charm, Penelope Sachs AdultAm.
4:22PM 410 Capital Call, Kristin Hickey Adult Am.
430PM 258 Wunderkind, Virginia King Adult Am.
4:38PM 417 Sanidin, Wendy Smith-Boone AduttAm.

- Arena Done 4:46 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014 Ring 4 (Claiborne)
Class 505A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship AA

Kristi Wysocki at H; Michael Osinski at C; Gary Rockwell at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:48 AM

156 Brunello M, Melissa Torreano Adult Am.
168 Finesse, Lisa Bradley Adult Am.
181 Makenzie CF, Kristin Evanson Adult Am.
183 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
186 Pikko Del Rio H.U., Cynthia Olson Adult Am.
199 Roulette, Jessica lorio Adult Am.
201 Rubico, Patti Blackmore Adult Am.
226 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Adult Am.
227 Mason, Amanda Wille Adult Am.
235 Ellert HB, Lucy Tidd Adult Am.
242 Luna Popp, Anne Chapin Adult Am.
288 Lecartier, Amy Richwine Adult Am.
293 Arnoud, Sandra Eckles Adult Am.
322 Duchesse du Pre, Jennifer Huber Adult Am.
326 Dartesch, Camilla Van Liew Adult Am.
328 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long Adult Am.
333 Bravo, Joan Gariboldi Adult Am.
341 Dundee, Jill Stowe Adult Am.
359 Limited Edition, Melissa Torreano Adult Am.
388 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge Adult Am.
415 Rendezvous MF, Martine Duff Adult Am.
419 Gor-Don-Bleu, Samantha Brinkman-Berkhofer Adult Am.
428 Caymus, Beth Godwin Adult Am.
455 Rhiannon, Cariann Wilosinski Adult Am.
483 Tvauri, Natasha Moffitt Adult Am.
520 Fergie MRF, Shannon Langer Adult Am.

- Lunch Break 11:48 AM - 1:00 PM -
Class 203, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjes at C

1:00 PM 443 Windwalker, Allison Pappas Adult Am.

1:07 PM 313 Kingsley, Megan Mclsaac Q Open T
114PM 383 Autumn Rhapsody +//, Caitlin Zech Adult Am.
121 PM 379 Destiny's Persuit, Mandy Robertson Q AdutAm.
128 PM 430 Roslyn. KB, Elaine Harmon Q AdutAm.
1:35PM 404 Hallelujah HVH, Caroline Morgan Adult Am.
1:42PM 502 U Rock, Amanda Johnson Open -
1:49PM 103 Coeur D'espri, Sandra Holden Q AdutAm.
1:56 PM 294 Leopold Luck, Theresa Horne AdultAm.
2:03PM 308 Easton, Kelly Grant AdultAm.
2:10 PM 260 Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage Adult Am. T
217PM 437 Ferrante CF, John Schaaf AdultAm.
2:24 PM 271  Fresca, Carolyn Desnoyer Adult Am. T
2:31PM 115 Bella Luna, Kimberley Reynolds Q  Open T
2:38PM 519 Smile, Barbara Wolfe AdultAm.
2:45PM 178 Imparable, Lisa Battan Q AdutAm.
2:52 PM 358 Diamond Dureza, Caryn Vesperman Adult Am. :

- Break 2:59 PM - 3:10 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014 Ring 4 (Claiborne)
Class 253, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

William Solyntjes at C

3:10 PM 448 Amidala, Sara Davisson Q Adult Am.

3:19PM 414 Cordoba, Diane Glossman Q AdutAm.
3:28PM 249 Wiecor VA, Katie Haugh Q  Open -
3:37PM 296 Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin Adult Am.
3:46 PM 108 Madame Noir, Jennifer Huber AdultAm.
3:55 PM 427 Zhivago, Shauntel Bryant Open T
4:04 PM 434 Lauren, Kristine Kuchinski-Broome AdultAm.
413PM 467 Zoran, Silva Martin Q  Open T
4:22PM 237 Aliea, Sonya Hunt Q AdutAm.
4:31 PM 340 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger Q Adult Am. T
4:40 PM 161 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Q Adult Am. T
4:49PM 229 Damani, Letitia Mastrianni Q  Open .

- Arena Done 4:58 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014 Ring 5 (Walnut)
Class 212, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open
Marlene Schneider at C
9:00 AM 170 Fréaulein Holle, Katie Strack Open
9:08 AM 191 Remanessa, Julie McCrady AduttAm.
Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open
Marlene Schneider at C
9:20 AM 319 Don't Blink, Alexis Tozour Open
9:28 AM 314 Rhigatoni, Nancy Lewis-Stanton Open -
9:36 AM 101 Romantic Prince, Kimberly Kulczycki Adult Am.
9:44AM 225 Von Rizo, Julie Christie Open .
- Break 9:52 AM -10:10 AM -
Class 213A1, USEF First Level Test Three AA
Marlene Schneider at C
10:10 AM 312 Casino, Stephanie Brazus Adult Am.
10:17 AM 167 Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas Adult Am. -
10:25AM 241 Casey, Cathy Scholten AdultAm.
10:32AM 209 Walden ISF, Diana Hopkins AdultAm.
10:40 AM 310 U-Haul, Kathryn Lubianski Q AdutAm.
10:47 AM 182 Montagny von der Heide, Laureen Van Norman Adult Am. T
10:55AM 253 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley Q AdutAm.
11:02AM 330 Falbo, Jennifer Anttonen Q AdutAm.
11:10AM 260 Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage Q AdutAm.
11:17AM 302 Brunswik, Catherine Jacob Q AdutAm.
11:25AM 271 Fresca, Carolyn Desnoyer Q AdutAm.
11:32AM 221 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel Adult Am.
11:40 AM 305 Mojito, Annetta Hudson Q AdutAm.
11:47AM 155 Brina, Stephanie Baranko Q AdutAm.
11:55AM 183 Otto, Stacy Rose AduttAm.
- Lunch Break 12:03 PM - 1:00 PM -
Class 213A2, USEF First Level Test Three AA
Marlene Schneider at C
1:00 PM 398 Gold Flash, Viki Meyers Adult Am.
1:07 PM 442 Carisbrooke's El Dante, Heather Gram Adult Am. T
115PM 529 Wonderland Il S, Kathleen Johnson Adult Am.
1:22PM 379 Destiny's Persuit, Mandy Robertson Q AdutAm.
1:30PM 404 Hallelujah HVH, Caroline Morgan Q AdutAm.
1:37 PM 443 Windwalker, Allison Pappas AdultAm.
1:45PM 440 Willow, Deven Vespi Q AdutAm.
1:52PM 494 Peron's Paris, Sandra Lucas Q AdutAm.
2:00PM 453 Loxley 33, Sarah Sharpe AdultAm.
2:07PM 391 Dolcetto O, Teresa Fickling Adult Am.
2:15PM 535 Donnerwind, Sarah Murrell AdultAm.
2:22PM 422 Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz AdultAm.
2:30PM 546 Lowrider TFH, Anita Arends Q AdutAm.
2:37PM 339 Vaun B, Alison Hartley Q AdutAm.
2:45PM 344 Gauchada, Meaghan Spann AdultAm.
2:52 PM 353 De Leon, Courtney Tasso Adult Am. :

- Break 3:01 PM - 3:20 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014

Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 2130, USEF First Level Test Three Open

3:20 PM
3:27 PM
3:35 PM
3:42 PM
3:50 PM
3:57 PM
4:05 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM

502
265
284
365
255
193
165
102
163

Marlene Schneider at C
U Rock, Amanda Johnson
Quenotte des Lacs, Caroline Shaw
McKensey, John Mason
Aurora 1, Kathleen Petersen Q
DeLovely, Lisa Seegar Brown
Reminisce HM, Fie Andersen
Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson
Samos Ronia, Lily Schoeppner
Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q

- Arena Done 4:28 PM -

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 07, 2014 Ring 6 (Walnut)

Class 223, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
Joan Darnell at C

1:00 PM 402 Ghalewind, Lauren Wade Adult Am.

1:08 PM 400 Emilia MV, Eileen Keipper Q AdutAm.
116 PM 206 Tebaldo, Sian McBride Q  Open -
124PM 156 Brunello M, Melissa Torreano Q AdutAm.
1:32 PM 203 San Corazon, Morgan Barrows Open T
1:40 PM 397 Ratina, Michelle Brogan Q AdutAm.
1:48 PM 539 Reilly, Suzanne Wepplo Open -
1:56 PM 484 Satchel, Linda Phifer AdultAm.
2:04 PM 405 Rianna, Beverly Rogers Open T
2:12 PM 272 Marco von Laar , Claudia Novick Open T
2:20PM 309 Winterfair, Andrea Hart Open T
2:28PM 253 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley Q AdutAm.
2:36PM 219 Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray Q  Open -
2:44PM 453 Loxley 33, Sarah Sharpe Q AdutAm.
2:52PM 349 Call To Order, Kathryn Stoy Open -
3:00 PM - Break - -
3:20 PM 506 Bombadil Interagro, Heather Bender Open -
3:28 PM 372 Florenz, Felicitas Von Neumann-Cosel Q Open -
3:36 PM 373 Charly Brown, Jamie Sawyer Open -
344 PM 498 Faolan, Bridget Hay Open .

Class 232, USEF Third Level Test Two AA/Open
Joan Darnell at C
3:52 PM 303 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox Adult Am.
3:59 PM 117 Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque Open

- Arena Done 4:07 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014 Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6050, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Open
Michael Osinski at E; Axel Steiner at C; Joan Darnell at M
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:57 AM

203 San Corazon, Morgan Barrows Open
272 Marco von Laar , Claudia Novick Open
309 Winterfair, Andrea Hart Open
373 Charly Brown, Jamie Sawyer Open
394 Elbricht, Megan Mclsaac Open
405 Rianna, Beverly Rogers Open
446 Indigo's Royal Knight, Eline Eckroth Open
473 Xenia fan Willow View, Linda Strine Open
500 Eclipse, Laura Corsentino Open
504 Vredestein, Jennifer Flowers Open
506 Bombadil Interagro, Heather Bender Open
542 Kiss-Me-Quick, Renee Peters Open

Class 609A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Joan Darnell at E; Michael Osinski at C; Axel Steiner at M
10:10 AM start, times determined by draw; class ends at 11:13 AM

243 Raymond, Rose Grant Adult Am.
317 Flagmount's Trademark, Toni Rogers Adult Am.
326 Dartesch, Camilla Van Liew Adult Am.
388 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge Adult Am.
400 Emilia MV, Eileen Keipper Adult Am.
402 Ghalewind, Lauren Wade Adult Am.
455 Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski Adult Am.

- Break 11:13 AM - 11:25 AM -

Class 612A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Joan Darnell at E; Michael Osinski at C; Axel Steiner at M

11:25 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:28 PM

200 Royal Konig, Lauren Thornlow Adult Am.
202 Rubin Raphael, Judy Ethell Adult Am.
205 Sirtaki, Jeanne Van Nuys-Hitt Adult Am.
247 Demaskus, Rhonda Dretel Adult Am.
392 Collingwood, Michelle Salmon Adult Am.
436 Integrity, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
507 Whimsical, Michele Hall Adult Am.

- Lunch Break and Award Ceremonies 12:28 PM - 1:30 PM -
Class 6060, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Open

Axel Steiner at E; Michael Osinski at C; Joan Darnell at M
1:30 PM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 3:36 PM

152 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren Open
197 Rocazino, Fie Andersen Open
225 Von Rizo, Julie Christie Open
263 Dakota, Stacey Hastings Open
281 Katharina v.V., Jennifer Hentges-Conour Open
311 Cruisewood, Mandalyn Skiles Open
314 Rhigatoni, Nancy Lewis-Stanton Open
318 Celtic Grace, Jonni Adams-Allen Open
336 Lyric PT, Laurie Moore Open
356 Hemmingway, Angela Jackson Open
360 Aramo, Kassandra Barteau Open
380 Seraphina MRF, Tori Polonitza Open
423 Ruffino, Sarah Diggin Open
491 Femi, Suzanne Graham Open

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014 Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 614A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Axel Steiner at E; Joan Darnell at C; Michael Osinski at M
3:50 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 5:11 PM

161 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.
185 Paviano, Jacquelyn McMaster Adult Am.
237 Aliea, Sonya Hunt Adult Am.
338 Letizia, Pam Heglund Adult Am.
413 Remington, Julie Roche Adult Am.
434 Lauren, Kristine Kuchinski-Broome Adult Am.
448 Amidala, Sara Davisson Adult Am.
485 Watch Me M, Mary O'Brien Adult Am.
505 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Adult Am.

Class 613A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Michael Osinski at E; Axel Steiner at C; Joan Darnell at M
5:11 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 5:47 PM

171 Fynn*/*/*/*/*/, Candace Platz Adult Am.
295 Gentleman, Kristin Herzing Adult Am.
348 Windsong, Aileen Daly Adult Am.
384 Junior, Janne Rumbough Adult Am.

- Dinner and Award Ceremonies 5:47 PM - 7:00 PM -

- VIP Dinner (Ticketed Event) 5:30 PM - 7:30 PM -

- Welcome Ceremony 6:15 PM - 6:30 PM -

Class 6080, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Freestyle Championship Open
Natalie Lamping at E; Anne Gribbons at C; Hilda Gurney at M

6:40 PM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 8:28 PM

159 Chivalry, Jami Kment Open
204 Siep, Fie Andersen Open
215  Westerstorm, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn Open
220 Wishful Thinking, Angie Egberg Open
297 Rondo del Rey, John Mason Open
412 Inke FCF, Linda Strine Open
441 Emmitt/Feintsje, Hallie Ahrnsbrak Open
468 Zonnerhall, Susanne Benne Open
497 Secret Romance, Emily Yates Open
514 Air Marshall, James Koford Open
533 Prezent, Janna Dyer Open
545 Allure S, Angela Jackson Open

- Liberty Exhibition Featuring Ariana Sakari and Belmont 8:28 PM - 8:40 PM -
Class 6090, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Open

Anne Gribbons at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Hilda Gurney at M
8:50 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:29 PM

169 Flair, Michael Poulin Open
210 Warsteiner, Heather Mason Open
239 Tonico Do Top, Felicitas Von Neumann-Cosel Open
254  Vindicator, Barbara Breen-Gurley Open
370 Weltdorff, Emily Miles Open
399 Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke Open
487 Amicelli, Barbara Strawson Open
488 GP Raymeister, Yvonne Barteau Open
503 Pluto VI Andorella, Amanda Johnson Open
524 Catus, Christine Betz Open
525 North Forks Cardi, Jessica Wisdom Open

- Award Ceremonies 10:30 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 333, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM

227
251
117
113
450
240
333

Linda Zang at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

Mason, Amanda Wille Adult Am.
Deuce, Jamie McDevitt Q Adult Am.
Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque Open
Raindance, Jeniffer Huhn Adult Am.
Royal Heir, Tena Frieling Q Open
FS Tiger Lily, Barbara Burnett Open
Bravo, Joan Gariboldi Q Adult Am.

Class 6010, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship Open

Linda Zang at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

8:56 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:40 AM

157
165
190
193
255
261
277
284
316
365
377
387
396
405
459
480
502
522

Butterfly Kisses, Mimi Junick Open
Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson Open
Recess, Kari Schmitt Open
Reminisce HM, Fie Andersen Open
DeLovely, Lisa Seegar Brown Open
Trijntje v.d. Bokkefarm, Stacey Hastings Open
Sadira TWF, Amy Hedden Open
McKensey, John Mason Open
Ovation, Ashley Marascalco Open
Aurora 1, Kathleen Petersen Open
Fhantasia, Tammy Feldmann Open
De Nada, Gwen Poulin Open
Hero L, Mike Suchanek Open
Rianna, Beverly Rogers Open
Frasier, Kim Gentry Open
Edward, Patricia Becker Open
U Rock, Amanda Johnson Open
Florante YF, Tyra Vernon Open

Class 383, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

11:40 AM
11:49 AM
11:58 AM
12:07 PM

331
527
530
478

Linda Zang at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

Welttaenser, Shelly Reichart Q Open
Sir Velo, Noel Williams Q Open
Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy Open
Lamborghini, Tracey Olsen Open

- Lunch Break 12:16 PM - 1:10 PM -
Class 6020, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship Open

Sandra Hotz at H; Kristi Wysocki at C; Linda Zang at B

1:10 PM start, times determined by draw, class ends at 3:02 PM

172
177
289
301
319
320
332
347
352
360
408
456
461
475

Galbatorix, Emily Miles Open
Hanseat, Jenny Baldwin Open
Zaida, Jennifer Hentges-Conour Open
Relevant's Couture, Nancy Later Lavoie Open
Don't Blink, Alexis Tozour Open
Rania, C. Folden Open
Boccaccio IOF, Debbie Hill Open
Zoe, Erika-West Danque Open
Unexpected, Heather Romriell Open
Aramo, Kassandra Barteau Open
Gran Casso, Jenna Stern Open
Louis Vuitton, Shauntel Bryant Open
Shantiana, Melissa Taylor Open
Boxster A, Michael Bragdell Open

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 363, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open

3:20 PM
3:29 PM
3:38 PM
3:47 PM
3:56 PM

151
403
109
112
393

Sandra Hotz at H; Linda Zang at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

Bajanus, Diane Glossman Q Adult Am.
Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson Open
Bentley, Kelli Mardell Open
Koblenz, Maria Grant Adult Am.
Baximiliana, Karen Lipp Q Open

Class 341, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open

4:05 PM
413 PM
4:21 PM
4:29 PM
4:37 PM
4:45 PM

532
101
106
114
390
275

Sandra Hotz at H; Linda Zang at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

Why Not, Hilary Moore Open
Romantic Prince, Kimberly Kulczycki Adult Am.
Kraken Black, Allison Kavey Open
Zodiak, Barbara Wolfe Adult Am.
Figaro HP, Kathleen Kelly Open
Doctor Wendell MF, James Koford Open

- Arena Done 4:53 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014 Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 311, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open
Natalie Lamping at H; Hilda Gurney at C; Anne Gribbons at B
8:00 AM 493 Flash Gordon S. E., Lauren Chumley Open

8:07 AM 366 I'm Full of Stuff, Jennifer Strauss Adult Am.

Class 611A, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship AA
Natalie Lamping at H; Hilda Gurney at C; Anne Gribbons at B
8:15 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:11 PM

153 Don Rubin, Andria Allen Adult Am.
174  Ghinger Ale, Judith Nordstrom Adult Am.
175 Good Luck Charm, Penelope Sachs Adult Am.
196 Roca, Jennifer Sotiroff Adult Am.
222 Zlatan M.Ge, Ida Noll Adult Am.
223 Braxxton , Christine Ekstrand Adult Am.
242 Luna Popp, Anne Chapin Adult Am.
252 Devotion, Amy Schaaf Adult Am.
256 Dynamic MF, Leslie Lytton Adult Am.
258 Wounderkind, Virginia King Adult Am.
266 Action Ace, Mary Winchell Adult Am.
303 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox Adult Am.
350 Harley, Amy Rippy Adult Am.
351 Rudi Regali, Nancy Szakacs Adult Am.
375 WEC Freedom, Lara Ceppi Adult Am.
410 Capital Call, Kristin Hickey Adult Am.
415 Rendezvous MF, Martine Duff Adult Am.
417 Sanidin, Wendy Smith-Boone Adult Am.
424  Prism, Melissa McDonald Adult Am.
425 Shalimar , Birgitt Dagge Adult Am.
449 Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette Adult Am.
462 Sijmen fon LaClar, Barbara Hanus Adult Am.
469 Bella Luna GP, Taryn Hochstatter Adult Am.
481 Rubicon 75, Mary Jordan Adult Am.
510 Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks Adult Am.
538 Gusto, Ann Libert Adult Am.
544 Vanity, Selena Pape Adult Am.

- Lunch Break 12:11 PM - 1:10 PM -
Class 353A, FEI Prix St. Georges AA

Adrienne Pot at C

1:10 PM 512 Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks Q Adult Am.

119PM 212 Westen, Jessica Paine Q AdutAm.
128 PM 448 Amidala, Sara Davisson Q AdutAm.
1:37PM 211 Wendo, Kay Lorenzen Adult Am.
1:46 PM 414 Cordoba, Diane Glossman Q AdutAm.
1:55PM 189 Raphael, Katherine Heller Adult Am.
2:04PM 340 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger Q AdutAm.
213PM 296 Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin Adult Am.
2:22PM 401 Marcellino 7, Laura Phillips Q AdutAm.
2:31PM 329 Beatrix, Sarah Baggette Q AdutAm.
240PM 342 Algebraic Expression, Susan Griffiths AdutAm.

- Break 2:49 PM - 3:10 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 3530, FEI Prix St. Georges Open
Gary Rockwell at C; Adrienne Pot at B

3:10 PM
3:19 PM
3:28 PM
3:37 PM
3:46 PM
3:55 PM
4:04 PM
4:13 PM
4:22 PM
4:31 PM
4:40 PM

334
418
184
249
427
467
257
374
306
431
285

Folkestone, Christina Vinios
Robinson 286, Jennifer Thompson
Paddington, Martin Kuhn

Wiecor VA, Katie Haugh

Zhivago, Shauntel Bryant

Zoran, Silva Martin

Magie Noir, Heather McCullough
Dutch Diva, Holger Bechtloff
Belisario Interagro, Katherine Poulin
Clapton JP, Holger Bechtloff
Hunter Douglas Rhapsody, Paula Pierce

- Arena Done 4:49 PM -

Q

Q

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 610A, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship AA

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:03 PM

167
182
183
191
199
209
221
241
253
271
288
310
312
326
328
344
353
364
383
388
391
395
397
398
404
419
422
440
442
453
517
529
535
546

Gary Rockwell at H; William Solyntjes at C; Marlene Schneider at B

Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
Montagny von der Heide, Laureen Van Norman
Otto, Stacy Rose

Remanessa, Julie McCrady

Roulette, Jessica lorio

Walden ISF, Diana Hopkins

Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel

Casey, Cathy Scholten

Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley

Fresca, Carolyn Desnoyer

Lecartier, Amy Richwine

U-Haul, Kathryn Lubianski

Casino, Stephanie Brazus

Dartesch, Camilla Van Liew

Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long
Gauchada, Meaghan Spann

De Leon, Courtney Tasso

Rosevelt, Faye Flynn

Autumn Rhapsody +//, Caitlin Zech
Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge

Dolcetto O, Teresa Fickling
Bordeaux, Heather Soones-Booher
Ratina, Michelle Brogan

Gold Flash, Viki Meyers

Hallelujah HVH, Caroline Morgan
Gor-Don-Bleu, Samantha Brinkman-Berkhofer
Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Willow, Deven Vespi

Carisbrooke's El Dante, Heather Gram
Loxley 33, Sarah Sharpe

Florinus, Belinda Chu

Wonderland Il S, Kathleen Johnson
Donnerwind, Sarah Murrell

Lowrider TFH, Anita Arends

Class 323, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM
2:52 PM
3:00 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM
3:24 PM
3:32 PM
3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
412 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM

219
349
283
407
345
192
110
187
389
307
206
199
483
276
265
343
226

Marlene Schneider at C

Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray

Call To Order, Kathryn Stoy

Faye, John Mason

Freedance, Jenna Stern

Netzoye HOT, Deirdre Malburg
Remembranz, Kari Schmitt
Rigoletto MTF, Sandra Retzlaff

Pt Larkin, Heather Salden

Dark Waterspoon 015, Rebecca Vick
Count Sinclair, Katherine Poulin
Tebaldo, Sian McBride

Roulette, Jessica lorio

Tvauri, Natasha Moffitt

HPB Wradish, Jessie Myers
Quenotte des Lacs, Caroline Shaw
Ultima O.A., Catherine Horrigan
Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden

- Arena Done 4:36 PM -

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

00O

Q

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014 Ring 5 (Walnut)
Class 303, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at C
8:00 AM 103 Coeur D'espri, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
8:07AM 379 Destiny's Persuit, Mandy Robertson Q AdutAm.
8:14AM 547 Solomon, Johanna Fowler Q AdutAm.
821 AM 438 Agathon JP, Lisa Lehr Adult Am.
8:28AM 308 Easton, Kelly Grant AdultAm.
8:35 AM 260 Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage Adult Am. T
8:42AM 116 Emalina, Stephanie McNutt AdultAm.
8:49 AM 445 Ashotta Patrone, Madison Selstad Q Adult Am. T
8:56 AM 294 Leopold Luck, Theresa Horne AdultAm.
9:03AM 437 Ferrante CF, John Schaaf AdultAm.
9:10AM 115 Bella Luna, Kimberley Reynolds Q  Open T
9:17AM 430 Roslyn. KB, Elaine Harmon Q AdutAm.
924 AM 194 Ribaldi, Mollie Reynolds Adult Am.
9:31 AM 178 Imparable, Lisa Battan Q AdutAm.
9:38 AM 274 lIsaac, Teresa Shafer Adult Am.
9:45AM 300 Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek Q  Open -
9:52 AM 531 Charlie Brown, Mandy Collier Adult Am.
9:59 AM 358 Diamond Dureza, Caryn Vesperman Adult Am. :
- Break 10:06 AM -10:21 AM -
Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at C
10:21 AM 491 Femi, Suzanne Graham Q Open
1029 AM 486 Red Diamond, Susannah Hamlin Open .
Class 373, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate Il TOC AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at C
10:37 AM 433 Winston, Jacqueline Beasley Q 1B
10:46 AM 224 Fleur Rouge, Christine Ekstrand B -
10:55AM 233 GKB Coal Magic, Lucy Tidd B T
11:04 AM 273 Uberlinus, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor 1B T
11:13 AM 173 Galveston, Laura Noyes 1B T
11:22AM 447 Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth 1B T
Class 331, USEF Third Level Test One AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at C
11:31 AM 113 Raindance, Jeniffer Huhn Adult Am.
11:39 AM 227 Mason, Amanda Wille AdultAm.
11:47AM 411 Wohitat, Amanda Silver AdultAm.
Class 301, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at C
11:55 AM 292 Emerald, Elise Conour Open
12:.02PM 437 Ferrante CF, John Schaaf AduttAm.
Class 321, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at C
12:09 PM 349 Call To Order, Kathryn Stoy Open

- Lunch Break 12:17 PM - 2:30 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 08, 2014 Ring 5 (Walnut)
Class 313, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjes at C
2:30 PM 366 I'm Full of Stuff, Jennifer Strauss Q Adult Am.
2:38PM 302 Brunswik, Catherine Jacob Adult Am.
2:46 PM 102 Samos Ronia, Lily Schoeppner Open -
254 PM 325 Golden Heart, Kathleen Diller Q AdutAm.
3:02PM 354 Dear Heart, Allison Kavey Open -
3:10 PM 260 Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage Q Adult Am. T
3:18 PM 362 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni Q Adult Am. -
3:26 PM 379 Destiny's Persuit, Mandy Robertson Q Adult Am. T
3:34PM 305 Mojito, Annetta Hudson Q AdutAm.
3:42PM 420 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper Q AdutAm.
3:50 PM 494 Peron's Paris, Sandra Lucas Q Adult Am. T
3:58 PM 339 Vaun B, Alison Hartley Q AdutAm.
4:06 PM 313 Kingsley, Megan Mclsaac Q  Open T
414PM 163 Beija Flor, Jannike Gray Q  Open -
4:22PM 155 Brina, Stephanie Baranko Q AdutAm.

- Arena Done 4:30 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 7040, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Open

163
193
206
219
261
265
291
292
313
343
345
354
363
394
407
429
446
452
471
479
490
511
528
542

Class 710A, US Dressage FinalsThird Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Gary Rockwell at E; Hilda Gurney at C; Natalie Lamping at M
11:35 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 1:05 PM

158
174
251
351
375
425
426
462
469
538

- Lunch Break and Award Ceremonies 1:05 PM - 2:15 PM -

Natalie Lamping at E; Gary Rockwell at C; Hilda Gurney at M
7:30 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:21 AM

Beija Flor, Jannike Gray

Reminisce HM, Fie Andersen
Tebaldo, Sian McBride

Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray

Trijntje v.d. Bokkefarm, Stacey Hastings
Quenotte des Lacs, Caroline Shaw
Athalia, Andrea Manos

Emerald, Elise Conour

Kingsley, Megan Mclsaac

Ultima O.A., Catherine Horrigan
Netzoye HOT, Deirdre Malburg

Dear Heart, Allison Kavey

Clair NAF, Tamera Mayo

Elbricht, Megan Mclsaac

Freedance, Jenna Stern

Grey Ghost Phantom, Heather Caudill
Indigo's Royal Knight, Eline Eckroth
Mirror Image, Shelley Van Den Neste
Captive Melody, Sydnie Costello
Storyville, Susan Posner

Bellagio, Kayla Barteau

Miramar, Brian MacMahon

Tympani, Susan Posner
Kiss-Me-Quick, Renee Peters

Carolo 3, Olga Hendrickson
Ghinger Ale, Judith Nordstrom
Deuce, Jamie McDevitt

Rudi Regali, Nancy Szakacs
WEC Freedom, Lara Ceppi
Shalimar , Birgitt Dagge

Lionheart , Birgitt Dagge

Sijmen fon LaClar, Barbara Hanus
Bella Luna GP, Taryn Hochstatter
Gusto, Ann Libert

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 7070, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Open
Gary Rockwell at E; Natalie Lamping at C; Hilda Gurney at M
2:15 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:12 PM

229
249
257
264
289
290
319
421
454
486
489
492
532

Damani, Letitia Mastrianni
Wiecor VA, Katie Haugh

Magie Noir, Heather McCullough
Police, Stacey Hastings

Zaida, Jennifer Hentges-Conour
Don Derrick, Dawn Weniger
Don't Blink, Alexis Tozour

Don Camillo, Sarah Diggin

Un Ami, Shelley Van Den Neste
Red Diamond, Susannah Hamlin
GP Ubilee, Kayla Barteau
Aragorn , Amber Gipp

Why Not, Hilary Moore

- Award Ceremonies 4:15 PM - 5:00 PM -

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 706A, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship AA

176
185
189
212
247
282
286
287
296
329
340
342
361
401
406
414
495
534
543

Class 705A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate B Championship AA

216
224
230
233
386
432
433
447

Adrienne Pot at H; Linda Zang at C; William Solyntjes at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:11 AM

Grecco, Kathy Nardi

Paviano, Jacquelyn McMaster
Raphael, Katherine Heller

Westen, Jessica Paine

Demaskus, Rhonda Dretel

Rubato, Celise Eberle

Dido, Adrienne Bessey

Trifecta+//, Courtney Horst-Cutright
Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin
Beatrix, Sarah Baggette

Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger
Algebraic Expression, Susan Griffiths
Lanzelot 99, Jennifer Van de Loo
Marcellino 7, Laura Phillips
Fortune and Fame, Alyssa Eidbo
Cordoba, Diane Glossman

Festivo, Christine Deherrera
Amigo, Darcy Gaines

Con Dia, Stephanie McNutt

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

William Solyntjes at H; Linda Zang at C; Adrienne Pot at B
11:20 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:32 PM

Wies V/D Klumpert, Amy Paterson
Fleur Rouge, Christine Ekstrand
Willow Bae, Susan Harrington
GKB Coal Magic, Lucy Tidd
Elfenfeuer, Alice Tarjan

Indurain, Alicia Lee

Winston, Jacqueline Beasley
Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth

- Lunch Break 12:32 PM - 1:30 PM -

Class 7020, US Dressage Finals Intermediate B Championship Open

173
215
218
273
369
382
477
496
515
521
530
533

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Linda Zang at H; William Solyntjes at C; Adrienne Pot at B
1:30 PM start; times determined by draw, class ends at 3:18 PM

Galveston, Laura Noyes
Westerstorm, Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn
Zar, Heather Mason

Uberlinus, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor
Wakeup, Emily Miles

William, Gwen Poulin

Don Principe, Michael Bragdell
Zabaco, Andreanna Patzwald

Al Forno, James Koford

Waling M., Tyra Vernon

Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy
Prezent, Janna Dyer

Class 413, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

3:30 PM 396

William Solyntjes at C
Hero L, Mike Suchanek

Class 433, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

3:38 PM 113

William Solyntjes at C
Raindance, Jeniffer Huhn

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Q

Open

Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014 Ring 2 (Stonelea)
Class 453, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

William Solyntjes at C

3:46 PM 161 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Q Adult Am.
3:55 PM 408 Gran Casso, Jenna Stern Open
4:04 PM 204 Siep, Fie Andersen Q Open

Class 422, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjes at C
4:13 PM 110 Rigoletto MTF, Sandra Retzlaff Adult Am.

- Arena Done 4:21 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 703A, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship AA
Axel Steiner at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Joan Darnell at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:25 PM

178
180
194
217
221
260
271
274
294
305
308
310
325
330
358
366
378
379
381
395
404
409
420
430
437
438
440
443
445
451
517
519
531
535
547

Imparable, Lisa Battan

Lennox, Susan Holmes

Ribaldi, Mollie Reynolds

You Can't Rush Me, Lynn Egan
Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel

Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage
Fresca, Carolyn Desnoyer

Isaac, Teresa Shafer

Leopold Luck, Theresa Horne
Mojito, Annetta Hudson

Easton, Kelly Grant

U-Haul, Kathryn Lubianski

Golden Heart, Kathleen Diller
Falbo, Jennifer Anttonen

Diamond Dureza, Caryn Vesperman
I'm Full of Stuff, Jennifer Strauss
Nadrowej, Sarah Teagarden
Destiny's Persuit, Mandy Robertson
De Blasio, Belinda Chu

Bordeaux, Heather Soones-Booher
Hallelujah HVH, Caroline Morgan
Expertin B, Marikay Asberry
Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper
Roslyn. KB, Elaine Harmon
Ferrante CF, John Schaaf
Agathon JP, Lisa Lehr

Willow, Deven Vespi

Windwalker, Allison Pappas
Ashotta Patrone, Madison Selstad
Hailey By Titan, Ann Ascik
Florinus, Belinda Chu

Smile, Barbara Wolfe

Charlie Brown, Mandy Collier
Donnerwind, Sarah Murrell
Solomon, Johanna Fowler

- Lunch Break 12:25 PM - 1:20 PM -

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014 Ring 3 (Murphy)
Class 708A, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

Sandra Hotz at H; Axel Steiner at C; Joan Darnell at B
1:20 PM start, times determined by draw, class ends at 3:35 PM

155 Brina, Stephanie Baranko Adult Am.
167 Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas Adult Am.
221 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel Adult Am.
253 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley Adult Am.
302 Brunswik, Catherine Jacob Adult Am.
317 Flagmount's Trademark, Toni Rogers Adult Am.
339 Vaun B, Alison Hartley Adult Am.
344 Gauchada, Meaghan Spann Adult Am.
362 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni Adult Am.
364 Rosevelt, Faye Flynn Adult Am.
388 Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge Adult Am.
451 Hailey By Titan, Ann Ascik Adult Am.
455 Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski Adult Am.
494  Peron's Paris, Sandra Lucas Adult Am.
536 Bit A Gold, Heather Miller Adult Am.

Class 463, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open
Joan Darnell at C
3:50 PM 403 Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson Open
3:59 PM 112 Koblenz, Maria Grant Adult Am.
Class 423, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
Joan Darnell at C
4:08 PM 411 Wohltat, Amanda Silver Q Adult Am.
Class 403, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
Joan Darnell at C

4:16 PM 330 Falbo, Jennifer Anttonen Adult Am.
4:23 PM 547 Solomon, Johanna Fowler Q Adult Am.
4:30 PM 300 Fleur De Lis L, Mike Suchanek Q Open

- Arena Done 4:37 PM -

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014 Ring 4 (Claiborne)
Class 7030, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship Open

Kristi Wysocki at H; Anne Gribbons at C; Michael Osinski at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:38 AM

184 Paddington, Martin Kuhn Open
198 Romantico SF, Heather Mason Open
208 Verida, Heather Blitz Open
262 Montana, Stacey Hastings Open
267 Don Angelo, Cyndi Jackson Open
268 De Noir 3, Mette Rosencrantz Open
285 Hunter Douglas Rhapsody, Paula Pierce Open
306 Belisario Interagro, Katherine Poulin Open
320 Rania, C. Folden Open
334 Folkestone, Christina Vinios Open
335 Donna Carina 6, Christina Vinios Open
337 Accentuate, Fran Kehr Open
374 Dutch Diva, Holger Bechtloff Open
393 Baximiliana, Karen Lipp Open
418 Robinson 286, Jennifer Thompson Open
427 Zhivago, Shauntel Bryant Open
431 Clapton JP, Holger Bechtloff Open
458 Leonardo, Kim Gentry Open
464 Rashka, Kenneth Borden Open
467 Zoran, Silva Martin Open
514  Air Marshall, James Koford Open
545 Allure S, Angela Jackson Open

US Dressage Finals & USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 09, 2014

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 7010, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship Open
Marlene Schneider at H; Michael Osinski at C; Kristi Wysocki at B
11:45 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:35 PM

187
203
236
244
259
261
272
276
277
280
283
284
307
315
316
349
365
372
376
389
405
450
473
498
499
504
516
518
523
539

Pt Larkin, Heather Salden

San Corazon, Morgan Barrows

Fiero, Lauren Sprieser

Fanfare, Tom Noone

The King of Rock'n Roll, Shannon Dahmer
Trijntje v.d. Bokkefarm, Stacey Hastings
Marco von Laar , Claudia Novick

HPB Wradish, Jessie Myers

Sadira TWF, Amy Hedden

Glorious, Nancy Later Lavoie

Faye, John Mason

McKensey, John Mason

Count Sinclair, Katherine Poulin

Ritzzie SM, Ashley Marascalco

Ovation, Ashley Marascalco

Call To Order, Kathryn Stoy

Aurora 1, Kathleen Petersen

Florenz, Felicitas Von Neumann-Cosel
Quater Boy, Tammy Feldmann

Dark Waterspoon 015, Rebecca Vick
Rianna, Beverly Rogers

Royal Heir, Tena Frieling

Xenia fan Willow View, Linda Strine
Faolan, Bridget Hay

Gravitas, Laura Corsentino

Vredestein, Jennifer Flowers

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Betsy Van Dyke
Hot Black Chocolate, Anneliese Vogt-Harber
Theoden, Betsy Van Dyke

Reilly, Suzanne Wepplo

- Arena Done 4:35 PM -

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Lexington, KY
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